5481913

-CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIPPON SOKEN, INC.	06/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1 Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi Pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5481913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: donna.lizama@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011349-0203744
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. R. Hernandez

Total Attachments: 4

source=11349-0203744 - Assignment#page1.tif source=11349-0203744 - Assignment#page2.tif source=11349-0203744 - Assignment#page3.tif source=11349-0203744 - Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0889

500322663

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NIPPON SOKEN, INC.	Name: DENSO CORPORATION
i ·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \overline{X} N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1-1 Showa-cho
Execution Date(s) 06/29/2007	2 1 510 WE CHO
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kariya-city, Aichi Pref.
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \boxed{X} No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5481913
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 011349-0203744
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	Expiration Date
-ax Number: (703) 770-7901	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: erico.hernandez@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name
Signature: Effection	71.00.000
Signature	July 26, 2007 Date
E. R. Hernandez, Reg. No. 47641	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: By: U.S. Patent Assignee

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

NIPPON SOKEN, INC.

14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho, Nishio-shi, Aichi,

Japan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

DENSO CORPORATION

1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-City Aichi Pref. 448-8661

Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ANGULAR VELOCITY SENSOR AND METHOD OF ADJUSTING THE SAME

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent no. 5,481,913 issued January 9, 1996, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	NIPPON SOKEN, INC.
	ASSIGNOR
	SIG: NAME: Mitsuo Inagaki
In the presence of:	NAME: Mitsuo Inagaki
Sig: Haruhiko Inoue	TITLE: Director
Name: <u>Haruhiko Inoue</u>	DATE: June 29, 2007

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1

閉鎖登記簿抄本

1 商 <u>日本電装株</u>式会社

1 本 店 愛知県刈谷市昭和町1丁目1番地

1 商号変更事項

商号 株式会社デンソー

平成8年10月 1日 変更

平成8年10月1日 登 記

上記は平成9年2月13日閉鎖した商号資本欄の抄本である。

平成19年6月28日 名古屋法務局刈谷支局登記官藤井 充



PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0892

Closed Certified Extract Copy Of Register

1 Company Name

Nippondenso Co., LTD.

1 Head Office

1-1 Showa-cho Kariya-City Aichi-Pref.

1 Matters relating to change of Company name

Company Name DENSO CORPORATION.

Changed

October 1, 1996

Registered

October 1, 1996

This is an extract copy of register of the company name and the capital column which were closed on February 13, 1997.

June 28, 2007

Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau, Kariya Branch Office

Register Mitsuru Fujii

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 07/26/2007